41 3/16
APPROX.

POSITION AT INSTALLATION.

SIZE| A B C D
20’ 20 1/2 35 55 97
24" 24 1/2 39 59 101
30" 30 1/2 45 65 107
36" 36 1/2 51 71 113
40 40 1/2 35 75 117

+ ERvw £ 7+ 7+ T+ 7+ +! .
=
M O A — | =
il N
HCGE=: LL:QJ‘[I EGEY N | =
i ,ff§j& fEEﬁﬁ, 10 IT71] N N A R R e e A L I :‘7 -
T L AL (AR ARIRL AR RN 2 =
L A O L O N O AR (RNl AR AR | - =
A I A | (A AR AR (AR R AR \ T ~ z
UL HEE FOREL PO DUADE O OO R R e il
!
T ]
O T i HH} \}HHHHHHHHHHHHH\} T i‘MHHHM T
VL I L I P \ % W W
N T [T M 0T T 1] T I T T {ﬁ (ég U | N
[ e v s s e e =1y == -
‘ =IH: -
T QV \QV 1=LV ‘ | I
JIFA AT b DU OO 0000 uouoa oo |
mTr T — - —— @T \r% H"\ | )
25 11/16 ———=— = ———— ———— =7 == >
APPROX. - fr = | =
L} [T @ ‘ 2
| | <
\ | &
o i T E
& CUSTOERS RaBOTIC r’% T “F R §
A I Il
~ L%l |+ |
T L |
\
o 100 - 41
\ _ _
\ 180 1
FLA — — —
g5 182
DRAIN TANK
_ _ _ _ (DVERHEAD)

SIZE = 25" X 2%*

ZD(RAIN LINE

CONNECTIONS BY CUSTOMER.

ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL

SIZE = 48" WIDE X 10" DEEP.

\; POSITION AT INSTALLATION

CONDITION THAT [T IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY VAY
DETRIMENTAL TO DUR INTERESTS.

BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.

GRANDVIEW BLVD.

ZELIENOPLE, PA.

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL  + 001
FRACTION ~ $1/64
ANGLES +.5°

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

TITLE

VERSA-CLEAN WASHER

GENERAL DIMENSION

SCALE DRAWN

MIKE/K1

p-20-06

SHT. 1 OF 1 SHTS.

1/8 APPD,

CHECK

445111




REVISION

NO

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL + 001
FRACTION  11/64
ANGLES .5

DO NOT SCALE DRAVING

TITLE

[
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
1 i
[ [
i ——— ||
| 0—t .
| |
. y |
|| : .
. = | _
|| | :
- | —L || =
182 | |
1 \
72 SPACES @ 2 1/2 = 180 A I | | 1
I f I 1 =
|| |
|| | | |
— I 1 1[ 1 1 1 —m —
ﬁﬁj}§§ 7 pm = e _ |
T T [ n 1] T
‘\ ]\ ‘ 3 4 éL $ %Q } ;ﬁ ’[,]“ ‘ ‘
@ | V L | | PASS LINE
@)e ﬁ eYeyore ® \ © —
“ i ‘A‘" ‘Tr‘ == -y u_:m:\; 14l
! e = == !
||
|| O
|| |
; 27
N | L
|| ||
|| ||
| | u
||
||
1, |
‘ ‘ ‘
L ad
‘ THIS PRINT IS LOANED SUBJECT TO RETURN UPON DEMAND AND UPON THE EXPRESS
CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY VAY
R S
BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.
GRANDVIEW BLVD. ZELIENOPLE, PA.
TOLERANCES VERSA-CLEAN WASHER

GENERAL DIMENSION - ELEVATION

SCALE DRAWN KIM P-20-06 | SHT. 1 OF 1

SHTS.

" Toew 44529C




100 7/8

7i\ N
\

!
|
:
|
T
’K;
o E
TTHTT
uy

REVISION

NO

I =1 ] 1
l J L
[ —
||
wl
200
Sl -
| °
_ L =
|
||
||
||
r>rl [[dh T ‘
QF e s s ===S111273 .|| O} }}
&N =+ PFmre |
i ‘ ==l ]
§L.= = i — = 1 |
I | .
| | || |
71— | | Y
M————————————-—-2 | || 2
- || | &
|| | °
] |
| ||
% |
| [
BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.
GRANDVIEW BLVD. ZELIENOPLE, PA.
TOLERANCES TITLE VERSA-CLEAN WASHER
INLESS OTHERUISE NOTED GENERAL DIMENSION - ELEVATION
;ZéiEéDN il/g‘} SCALE DRAWN KIM P-20-06 | SHT. 1 OF 1 SHTS,
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING = z:izK 4 5 O O 9 A




TRAVEL

™ 44387-12 LG

‘l:IH—I]:—n

26062-4 RAIL MOUNTING STUD
26062-5 5/16 FLAT WASHER & HEX. NUT

42774-5 ADJ FOOT
42774-10 ADJ SCREW
42774-11 JAM NUT

i

©)

5}

@

LOWER CONVEYOR MTR MT

44519-3 MAIN FRAME (36")
44519-4 MAIN FRAME (30")
44519-5 MAIN FRAME (40")

182
180 1
<
40 12 1/2 17 172 17 1/2 7172 7172 7172 10 20 40
ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3 ZONE 4 ZONE S ZONE 6 ZONE 7 ZONE 8 ZONE 9 ZONE 10
26056-64 UPPER FRAME RAIL
26056-12 CHANNEL NUT (10> PER RAIL
44520-8 CONVEYOR ROLL (20“) EPDM 26062-4 RAIL MOUNTING STUD
44520-7 CONVEYOR ROLL (24°) EPDM C A B D 26062-5 5/16 FLAT WASHER & NUT
40779-22 CONVEYOR ROLL (36°) EPDM
44520-9 CONVEYOR ROLL (30“) EPDM POST/PRE SPRAY BRUSH SECTION SPRAY LINES DRYING SECTION 41968-1 TOP FRAME (20°)
40779-23 CONVEYOR ROLL (40“) EPDM SEE VIEW U SEE DWG #443517 SEE DWG #44516 SEE DWG #44517 SEE DWG #44518 41968-2 TOP FRAME (24°)
26061-6 SPROCKET (10T) STN. STL. DWG #41958 41968-3 TOP FRAME (36")
NOTE: POCKET SET SCREWS @ ASS'Y UPPER CONVEYDOR BEARINGS7 41968-4 TOP FRAME (30’
26061-105 CHAIN GUIDE RAIL [ I I I ‘ 41968-5 TOP FRAME (40°)
26061-106 GUIDE RAIL 5 ’7 *‘
SEE VIEW T Nip == >< ><
DWG #41958 8
LOWER CONVEYOR VAR — — ——
BEARINGS e~ 26057-16 SHAFT COLLAR N. S. & F.S,
_ _ s PASS LINE OF NON-DRIVEN ROLLS
~ @) 6 ©
: = T
— I - M \’!‘L ar ar - M i} I
— === L)
% 4 = \
! + P
\ i &k P Gl D
44387-14 26061-56 =3 AN 26061-55 DECK SUPPORT
DECK SUPPIRT L N I
DECK RAIL | | 56061-74 CHAIN GUIDE R 26061-105 CHAIN GUIDE RAIL
26056-5 _ 26061-106 GUIDE RAIL
BUTT FASTENING SET 26061-75 GUIDE RATL \ o
I | 44387-14 DECK RAIL
SEE VIEW S SEE VIEW Q /L | ) | 26056-5 BUTT FASTENING SET
DWG #41958 DWG #41958 T S e A = =t — — —— \SEE VIEW V
CHAIN GUIDE MTG DRIVE IDLER | = — - = N L N 77!77 \ ————— DHG #41958 e
T ‘ u D \ ‘ DRIVE TENSIONER +
26061-5 3
| ] #0 ROLLER CHAIN || |
| STN. STL. I
_ 44519-1 MAIN FRAME (20")
26056-62 MAIN FRAME RAIL | SEE VIEW P | o102 MaIN FRAME Co4e)
26056-12 CHANNEL NUT (10) PER RAIL DWC #41958

o 3 | —x

REVISION

NO.

A L——42774-6 ADJ FOOT | Y 4 | n
=+ x x x x =
26057-16 SET COLLAR
- NEAR SIDE & FAR SIDE
=1 =1 %f USED IF LAST ROLL IS THIS PRINT 1S LOANED SUBJECT T0 RETURN UPON DENAND AND UPON THE EXPRESS
=T =T =T NOT DRIVEN CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY
DETRIMENTAL T0 DUR INTERESTS,
. BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.
NOTE: IF LAST ROLL IS DRIVEN, ROLL TO ROLL GRANDVIEW BLVD. ZELIENOPLE, PA.
ey DRIVE SYSTEM IS USED. VERSA-CLEAN WASHER
26061-6 SPROCKET (10T) TOLERANCES TITLE
VIEW X=X NOTE: POCKET SET SCREW @ ASS'Y eSS S ERISE ATED CONVEYOR DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION
FRACTION  +1/64 SCALE | DRAWN KIM 2-20-06 [ SHT. 1 OF 1 SHTS.
ANGLES £ .5°
TYP LEAD IN AND LEAD OUT /16 | apPD. 4 4 5 1 8 A
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING CHECK




ROOAOOAQOOOOOORN

TRAVEL

SEE VIEW Y
DWG 44516

SEE VIEW X

DVG 41957K1NSIDE TAKE UP OUTSIDE TAKE UP

26060-32 TIMING BELT ¢60T)

26060-30

TIMING BELT (66T

SEE VIEW Z
DWG 44516

26060-15 TIMING PULLEY
28788-3 BUSHING

26060-33 TIMING BELT (84T)

SEE VIEW V
DWG #44516
UPPER BRUSH MOTOR MT.

AC

oD

:‘q‘eT (&
!

il
o o]

i

————————

]

]

26060-15 TIMING PULLEY

26060-16 BUSHING
(BRUSHES - TYP 12 PLCS)

26060-32 TIMING BELT (60T

® \:( V\
=
26060-30 TIMING BELT (66T

S
®—
o

77%
o

26060-15 TIMING PULLEY
28788-3 BUSHING

Lnaffﬁnﬁﬁ —
= =
o[o]o °
olole — |
Lo =
\
D D ‘ ‘
60 — o —
ololo o ®

NROROROROOBOOAAAN

26060-45 TIMING BELT (79T)

SEE VIEW W
DWG #44516
LOWER BRUSH MOTOR MT.

T

-

| ——

\
|
|
\
|
|
|
\
|
\
|
\
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
\
\
|
\
|
|
|
|
\
|
\
\
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
\
\
\
|
\
S i —
i
S ——

T
i

* iliBi il (N *
[ I
Y Yy il
S x : ik
‘ THIS PRINT IS LOANED SUBJECT TO RETURN UPON DEMAND AND UPON THE EXPRESS
CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY
DETRIMENTAL TO OUR INTERESTS.
BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.
% 100 GRANDVIEW BLVD. ZELIENOPLE, PA. 16063
2 TOLERANCES TITLE VERSA-CLEAN WASHER
G UNLESS I ERVISE MTED BRUSH DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION
FRACTION *1/64 SCALE DRAWN KIM 2-20-06 | SHT 1 OF 1 SHTS
e
K ANGLES £ 3/16 APPD 4 4 1 3 A
% DO NOT SCALE DRAWING CHECK
AXDATEXX




— 44530-1 PRE SPRAY PIPE (20") 44530-6 PRE SPRAY PIPE (20"

44530-2 PRE SPRAY PIPE (24") 44530-7 PRE SPRAY PIPE (24%) — 44530-1 PRE SPRAY PIPE (EO:

44530-3 PRESPRAY PIPE (36" 44530-8 PRESPRAY PIPE (36°) 44530-2 PRE SPRAY PIPE (24

44530-4 PRESPRAY PIPE (30”) 44530-9 PRESPRAY PIPE ¢30) 44530-3 PRESPRAY PIPE (36/

44530-5 PRESPRAY PIPE (40" 44530-10 PRESPRAY PIPE (40) jiggg:é Egggggzz g}gg Eigy;

26054-42 NOZZLE 44530-11 PIPE PLUG 1/4"NPT N. S

TRAVEL 44530-11 PIPE PLUG 1/4"NPT N.S. 26052-19 GROMMET N. S. & F.S. £6054-42 NOZZLE )

26052-19 GROMMET N.S. & F.S. 26054-5 LOCATION COLLAR F. S. 44530-11 PIPE PLUG 1/4“NPT N. S

26054-5 LOCATION COLLAR F. S. 26054-12 PRE SPRAY MOUNT F.S. £6052-19 GROMMET N.S. & F.S

26054-12 PRE SPRAY MOUNT F. S. 26054-13 HEX. BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4°LG £6054-5 LOCATION COLLAR F. S

26054-13 HEX. BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4°LG 26056-12 CHANNEL NUT €6054-12 PRE SPRAY MOUNT F.S.

26056-12 CHANNEL NUT TYP 8 PLCS 26054-13 HEX. BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4°LG

TYP 8 PLCS 26056-12 CHANNEL NUT

TYP 2 PLCS
182 5/16
‘ \ 180 5/16 ,.
| |
40 | 12 1/2 | 17 1/2 17 1/2 e 7R 7R 10 | 20 | 40
ZONE 1 ZONE 2 ZONE 3 ZONE 4 ZONE 5 ‘ ZONE 6 _W ZONE 7 ZDTE‘B ‘ ZONE 9 ZONE 10
|
44531-36 COVER <20 .

44531-26  COVER <20") 44531-31 COVER (20" 44531-37 COVER (24°> 22231,25 EE&EE Egg,; 26059-23 SPLASH GUARD MTG BRACKET
44531-27 COVER (24") 44531-32  COVER (24") 1453138 COVER (3675 gassloor chUER 24 e o O P e assy
44531-28 COVER (36") 44531-33 COVER (36") 14531-35  COVER €307 44531720 COVER (367 055 HEX BOLT Srtemg 1t LE Asery
44531-29  COVER (30") 44531-34  COVER (30%) 44531-40 COVER (40") _ . 26056-17 3/8 CHANNEL NUT
44531-30 COVER (40") 44531-35 COVER (40") 44531-30 COVER (40

ONONONCNONONONONGONONONCRONONORONC)

1]

®

—1

44333-1 PAN (20") /

[
@/

44533-2 PAN (24")
44333-3 PAN (36")
44533-4 PAN (30")
443533-5 PAN (40")

26825-19 PAN MOUNT

41969-6  TANK MTG
41969-7 TANK MTG
41969-8 TANK MTG
41969-9 TANK MTG
29090-13 HEX, BOLT

20"y — |

(24"
(30"
(36"
3/8-16 X 1*

W/3/8 FLAT WASHER

[l
L

©

44531-1
44531-2
44531-3
44531-4
44531-5

UPPER SPLASH GUARD (20")
UPPER SPLASH GUARD (24")
UPPER SPLASH GUARD (36")
UPPER SPLASH GUARD (30")
UPPER SPLASH GUARD (40")

PASS LINE
CNONONONONONONCNONCO)

CHORONGONONC)

44533-6 PAN (20")
44533-7 PAN (24")
44533-8 PAN (36")

44533-9 PAN (30")

1
[

443533-10 PAN (40"

|

LG (4

-

O]
(©)] —

+3
39 3

26052-23 SPLASH GUARD MTG BRACKET
26052-21 HEX. BOLT 3/8-16 X 3/4” LG ASS'Y
26052-22 HEX. BOLT 5/16-18 X 1" LG ASS'Y
26056-17 3/8 CHANNEL NUT

44332-1 LOWER SPLASH GUARD (20")

44532-2 LOWER SPLASH GUARD (24")
44532-3 LOWER SPLASH GUARD (36")
44332-4 LOWER SPLASH GUARD (30“)
443532-5 LOWER SPLASH GUARD (40")

REVISION

NO.

Z44523*1 TANK (207)
44523-2 TANK (24")
443523-3 TANK (30")
44523-4 TANK (36")
44523-5 TANK (40")

26031-11 HANDLE

HEATED
HEATED
HEATED
HEATED
HEATED

26051-19 BOLT ASS’'Y (HANDLE)

29088-41 STANDPIPE

Z44532*1 TANK ¢20")
44522-2 TANK (24")
44522-3 TANK (30"
44522-4 TANK (36")
44522-5 TANK (40"

26051-11 HANDLE

26051-19 BOLT ASS"Y (HANDLE>
44522-8 STANDPIPE

44522-9 STANDPIPE

44522-10 STANDPIPE

="

THIS PRINT IS LOANED SUBJECT TO RETURN UPON DEMAND AND UPON THE EXPRESS
CONDITION THAT IT [S NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY

DETRIMENTAL TO OUR INTERESTS.

GRANDVIEW BLVD.

BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.

ZELIENOPLE, PA

TOLERANCES TITLE

VERSA-CLEAN WASHER

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL £, 001

SECTION THRU SHEET METAL

FRACTION  %1/64 SCALE DRAWN KIM P-20-06 1

SHTS.

SHT. OF 1
:
e [ 445 T4A
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING CHECK




TRAVEL

Bﬁuuuuuuuuj BQ j BQ j BQ j BQ j Bﬁuuuuuuuuj Bﬁuuuuuuuuj Bﬁuuuuuuuuj Bﬁuuuuuuuuj
PRE SPRAY (NOZZLES
WASH WASH RINSE RINSE POST SPRAY (NOZZLES) POST SPRAY (NOZZLES) POST SPRAY (NOZZLES) @ POST SPRAY (NOZZLES)
3 #8003
n
&
=
BQHHHHHHHH} BQ - BQ - BQ - BQ - BQHHHHHHHH} Bqﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂj Bqﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂj DBQHHHHHHHH}
®) PLANT WATER
[So}
o M ﬁ
L
L
’ U
10 MICRON
FILTER
1 MICRON
FILTER
0.2 MICRON
FILTER
= = ? —? —= - ? ===
10 MICRON 10 MICRON 10 MICRON 10 MICRON 10 MICRON LJ 10 MICRON
FILTER FILTER FILTER FILTER FILTER FILTER
1 MICRON
0.2 Micran FILTER
FILTER
THIS LINE TO BE PLUMBED ON THE BACK
SIDE OF THE WATER TANK.
N N N M 2 d
PLANT WATER
N AN ™ Ml M
ADJUSTABLE WATER MAKE-UP FLOW FLOV FLOW
FLOW \Va FLOV N N/ FLOW /N USING A SPRAY NOZZLE \V2 SWITCH SWITCH \V3 SWITCH
SOC SOC SOC SOC
L surten ASOL] LI surren S switen LJ X SOL] L] [] XS0L] 0]
10 MICRON
FILTER
1 1 1 1 s v/’\\ 1 1 MICRON
7 5 6] FILTER
4 1 DETERGENT TANK 1 RINSE TANK 4 ,,/\ /\,, 02 WETER
V/M\\ “ FILTER
1/2 HP 1/2 HP 1/2 HP 1/2 HP 1/2 HP 1/2 HP
TMMERSTON IMMERSTON IMMERSTON m
STN. STL. HEATER STN. STL. HEATER STN. STL. HEATER STN. STL. m STN. STL. | STN. STL
12KW 16KW 12KV
RINSE TANK 1 RINSE TANK l
DRAIN DRAIN DRAIN DRAIN
‘ THIS PRINT IS LOANED SUBJECT TO RETURN UPON DEMAND AND UPON THE EXPRESS
CONDITION THAT IT [S NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY VAY
DETRIMENTAL TO OUR INTERESTS.
BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.
% GRANDVIEW BLVD. ZELIENOPLE, PA.
A TOLERANCES TITLE FLAT GLASS WASHER
; e RIS oaTED PLUMBING DIAGRAM
FRACTION ~ %1/64 SCALE DRAWN KIM/MIKE lp-17-06| SHT. 1 oF 1 SHTS.
ANGLES E IR NONE APPD.
DO NOT SCALE DRAVING CHECK 4 45 1 5




BRUSH

26060-13 BRUSH ADJUSTING SCREW

2053-25 ADJUSTING SCREW

SK-2649-1 BRUSH PLATE

SK-2650-1 BRUSH BEARING HOLDER
26060-12

SOC. HD. CAP SCREW
5/16-18 X 5/8" LG (4)

26059-4
SOC. HD. CAP SCREW

] 3s8-16 x 1* LG

26060-15 TIMING PULLEY
26060-16 BUSHING

W/(2> 3/8 FLAT WASHERS

25825-6 BRUSH BEARING CAP/

26060-5 BEARING
VIEW X

TYPICAL BRUSH MOUNT
(UPPER & LOWER)
FROM BRUSH DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION

28788-2 MOTOR (1/2 HP)
28788-8 MOTOR (3/4 HP)

28788-6 HEX. BOLT
3/8-16 x 3/4" LG
W/FLAT WSHR

AT T L~
28788-4 UPPER BRUSH MOTOR ERACKET/ =

BRUSH

26060-8

BRUSH MOTOR MT
26060-11

HEX. BOLT
5/16-18 X 1'LG 1
26056-12 NUT

26060-4 SHOULDER BOLT
3/8 DIA X 3/8" LG SHLDR
W/FLAT WASHER

26060-15 TIMING PULLEY
28788-3 BUSHING

f @ p—(® + O
Ny
@

VIEW V

UPPER BRUSH MOTOR MOUNT
FROM BRUSH DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/4

SCALE = 1/4 1 3/4
26060-15 TIMING PULLEY
26060-16 BUSHING
8 1/4 B 8 1/4
6 1/2 A BRUSH FACE 6 1/2
40779-19 BRUSH (20") ’ ,i
40779-17 BRUSH (24") 1
40779-18 BRUSH (36>
40779-20 BRUSH (30> i)
\‘ 1 1
[ N 01
fffff J Lrm [
4
o ad |l |

26052-38 GROMMET

SECTION A-A

SECTION THRU BRUSHES

26052-38 GROMMET:

/*26060*8 BRUSH MOTOR MT

3 26060-11
HEX. BOLT
5/16-18 X 1°LG
26056-12 NUT
26060-4 SHOULDER BOLT
3/8 DIA X 3/8" LG SHLIR
W/FLAT WASHER

Z T

28788-2 MOTOR ¢ 1/2 HP
28788-8 MOTOR (3/4 HP)

W/FLAT WSHR
—28788-5 LOWER BRUSH MOTOR BRKT
26060-13 BRUSH ADJUSTING SCREW

26059-40 LEVELING FASTENER
26056-12 NUT

2131-14 WASHER (2

28788-6 HEX. BOLT 3/8-16 X 3/4" LG

2131-14 WASHER (2
26060-25 HEX. BOLT 5/8-11 X 2° LG
4 3/4
4
’ﬂ—a 26060-1
®
~

-
Ly

® ¢ ®
®+ 0
!

26060-15 TIMING PULLEY
28788-3 BUSHING

VIEW W

LOWER BRUSH MOTOR MOUNT
FROM BRUSH DRIVE SIDE ELEVAT
SCALE = 1/4

4 TDLER PULLEY

26060-4 SHOULDER BOLT

3/8 DIA X 3/8" LG SHOULDER
W/ (2) FLAT WASHERS
26056-12 NUT

\26060*2 TENSIONER BRACKET

VIEW /

TYPICAL DUTSIDE TAKE

(IF REQ’ D>

up

FROM BRUSH DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE = 174

2131-14 WASHER (2)
2131-14 WASHER (2)

26060-25 HEX. BOLT 5/8-11 X 2" LG

26060-14 IDLER PULLEY

26060-4 SHOULDER BOLT

3/8 DIA X 3/8" LG SHOULDER
W/ (2) FLAT WASHERS
26056-12 NUT

26060-1 TENSIONER BRACKET

VIEW Y «rF reerp

TYPICAL INSIDE TAKE UP
FROM BRUSH DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/4

ION

(LOOKING UPSTREAM)
FROM BRUSH DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION SI/E A B C ‘ TEINDITION THAT 1T 15 NOT 0 BE USED DIRECTLY DR INDIRECTLY IN AW WAV
RO DR IMTAL 0 O TERESrS
. BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC
B 13
z 24 24 1/2 | 37 1/2 54 100 GRANDVIEW BLVD. ZELIENDPLE, PA. 16063
5 30° 30 1/2 | 43 1/2 60 TOLERANCES TITLE VERSA-CLEAN WASHER
o 36 36 1/2 | 49 172 66 N L RUISE ATED SECTION THRU BRUSH A-A
’ FRACTION t1/64 SCALE DRAWN KIM 2-17-06 | SHT 1 OF 1 SHTS
7 40 40 1/2 | 53 1/2 70 MNGLES  £.5 e PD 4 4 5 1 6
% DO NOT SCALE DRAWING CHECK
XXDATI

EXX




26061-70 LOWER CONVEYOR MOTOR MT.

26059-6 SHOULDER BOLT 3/8 DIA X 1/2 LG
SHOULDER W/ 3/8 FLAT WASHER

46424-12 NUT

!

[

[

|

[ d

26059-40 R/Hﬁ 1
LEVELING FASTENE

46424-12 NUT

e SN

26059-26
MOTOR ADJUSTING SCREW

26059-4 HEX, BOLT
3/8-16 X 17 LG 26061-66 REDUCER
26061-67 MOTOR WASHDOWN

26061-7 SPROCKET (18T) (0-30 FPM)STN. STL.
26060-36 MOTOR

26061-8 SPROCKET (14T) (0-10 FPM>STN, STL,

26061-93 LOCK WASHER (EW

26061-59 SHOULDER BOLT
172" DIA X 3/4" LG SHOULDER

26059-37 IDLER SPROCKET (17T)
26059-36 BUSHING 26061-60 SPACER

26061-58 SHOULDER BOLT
3/8 DIA X 2 1/4" LG

26061-57 DRIVE TENSIONER

VIEW V

DRIVE TENSIONER
FROM CONVEYOR DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/4

25825-2 LOWER BEARING MOUNT

25825-7 BEARING CAP
25825-8 BEARING

26059-5 HEX, BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4"LG
W/FLAT WASHER

\,___\\ 46424-12 NUT ;

7,

O {5
®

VIEW T

LOWER CONVEYOR ROLL BEARINGS
FROM CONVEYOR DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/2

26059-5 HEX, BOLT
5/16-18 X 3/4°LG e

V/FLAT WASHER <
46424-12 NUF—— |

26057-16 SET COLLAR
C(INS &1 FSH
UPPER ROLLS ONLY

26061-79 SPRING
(STAKED IN BY
MOLD BY VENDOR) L

25825-4 UPPER BEARING MOUNT
26061-11 HEX. HD. CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 1" LG

25825-8 BEARING
1/4-20 REG JAM NUT

VIEW U

UPPER CONVEYOR ROLL BEARINGS
FROM CONVEYOR DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE = 1/2

26061-18 GUIDE RAIL MTG CLIP
CHAIN GUIDE RAIL
GUIDE RAIL

3 1/4

/2605‘3*5 HEX. BOLT
5/16-18 X 3/4"LG
W/FLAT WASHER
46424-12 NUT

26061-19 BUTTON HD SOC. CAP SCREW
10-32 X 1/2" LG W/FLAT WASHER
26061-20 GUIDE NUT

26061-90 SPROCKET (13T STN. STL.
700-04034 SPROCKET (22T) STN. STL.
700-35100 SPROCKET (25T) (3SFPM)  STN. STL. \/IEW P
LOWER CONVEYOR MOTOR MOUNT -
FROM CONVEYOR DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION CHAIN GUIDE MOUNTING
SCALE = 1/4 26059-5 HEX. BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4"LG SEE CONVEYOR DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION
W/FLAT WASHER SCALE = 174
46424-12 NUT
26059-1 IDLER MOUNT
3 1/4
H'H 5
260959-38 HEX, BOLT 5/8-11 X 1 1/4" LG ‘ THIS PRINT 1S LOANED SUBJECT T0 RETURN UPDN DEMAND AND UPON THE EXPRESS
CONDITION THAT 1T IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR [NDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY
26059-37 IDLER SPROCKET (17T) DETRIMENTAL TO OUR INTERESTS
BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.
z \/ I Ew Q 100 GRANDVIEW BLVD, ZELTENDPLE, PA. 16063
% P DRIVE IDLER TOLERANCES TITLE VERSA-CLEAN WASHER
= UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
& FROM CONVEYOR DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION DECIHAL % 001 CONVEYOR DRIVE VIEWS
SCALE = 1/4 FRACTION tl/éf SCALE DRAWN KIM 4-1-03 | SHT 1 0F 1 SHTS
- ANGLES =3 1/4 aPPD 4 1 9 5 8
% DO NOT SCALE DRAWING CHECK
XXDATEDL




PRE SPRAY PIPE 26052-19 GROMMET

26054-12 PRE SPRAY MOUNT

26054-13 HEX. BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4' LG
26056-12 NUT

QUICK DISCONNECT NOZZLE

26052-19 GROMMET

44530-11 PIPE PLUG ”_ _I 26054-5 LOCATION COLLAR
}_ CROSS
\
T T T
\ ¥ T ! ]
N = = =y = = = g =y = = - ( o
M il by
| \ b ||
Y W 1] H
w \ I 3| |
1] L]
BB A AN A B | B B A B B & ‘ L
[T : }
2 |
| \ |
I ——— |
A
6 1/2 A ROLL FACE 6 1/2 SECTION C-C
r PRE SPRAY LINES
(LODKING UPSTREAM)
- FROM CONVEYOR DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION
’ [ ] SCALE = 1/4
— SPRAY PIPE .
£6052-19 GROMMET If 26054-12 PRE SPRAY MOUNT
44530-11 PIPE PLUG 4 H 26054-13 HEX. BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4' LG
SPUR GEAR SKP872-1 (HYTREL) | 26052-19 GROMMET | S0t 15 NUT SI7F A
NOTE:  POCKET SET SCREW @ ASS'Y H_ \ —I || F=p ] 26054-5 LOCATION COLLAR
j j ﬂ/ 20" 20 172
SR W L 24 24 172
="
\ LROSS 30 30 172
. . 36" 36 172
% \ . 40" 40 172
| | [
T 1
| (il 1
| R
‘ ‘ [ \ :
| E— _ \ / L e [ L]
% 26052-37 GROMMET 26052-37 GROMMET A
| i |
‘ ‘ —] [ |
| i
| *’
| ] ‘ ‘ ‘
P I 7 -
puy oy
L, ||

SECTION B-B

BIRDSEYE SPRAY LINES
(LOOKING UPSTREAM)
FROM CONVEYOR DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE = 174

REVISION

CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR [NDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY

THIS PRINT IS LOANED SUBJECT TO RETURN UPON DEMAND AND UPON THE EXPRESS
DETRIMENTAL TO OUR INTERESTS.

BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.

100 GRANDVIEV BLVD. ZELIENOPLE, PA. 16063
TOLERANCES TITLE VERSA-CLEAN WASHER
NS RIS NoTED SECTION THRU SPRAY LINES

FRACTION  t1/64 SCALE DRAWN KIM 2-17-06 1 OF 1 SHTS

NO

SHT
ANGLES =5 1/4 APPD 4 4 5 1 7
D0 NOT SCALE DRAWING CHECK
XXDATEX




26061-1 STUD
26061-4 3/8 REG., HEX. NUT W/FLAT WASHER
26061-2 AIR KNIFE MTG PLATE

25506-5 STUD GUIDE

26061-2 AIR KNIFE MTG PLATE

26061-1 STUD
26061-4 3/8 REG. HEX. NUT W/FLAT WASHER

SECTION F-F

END VIEW AIR KNIFE

SCALE = 1/4

26061-1 STUD

26061-2 AIR KNIFE MTG PLATE
26052-21 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 3/4" LG

25506-1 END COVER
25506-8 CUTTING SCREW
#10-24

-

26061-4 3/8 REG. HEX. NUT W/FLAT WASHER

26056-17  3/8 CHANNEL NUT

25506-5 STUD GUIDE

25506-2 HOSE CONNECTION
25506-6 MACH SCREW #10-32 X 1/4" LG
25506-7 FLAT WASHER #10

25506-10
FLEX., VINYL

TUBING 2 1/2'% FG \ 26061-36 ELBOW

25502-1 AIR KNIFE (20")
25502-2 AIR KNIFE (24")
25502-3 AIR KNIFE (30")
25502-4 AIR KNIFE (36")
25502-5 AIR KNIFE (40")

25506-9 BUTTON HD SCREW
1/4-20 X 1/2" LG

25506-5 STUD GUIDE
25506-9 BUTTON HD SCREW
1/74-20 X 1/2" LG

26052-21 HEX. BOLT 3/8-16 X 374" LG /T/\

26056-17 3/8 CHANNEL NUT

—— T |
B = 7 \\:>x \ \
e | \
|
I — _— ‘\ \
| == l
\77777%& ] X]\

| @H[\F
o

REVISION

NO.

o el g \25506—1 END COVER

25506-8 CUTTING SCREW \E

#10-24

26061-2 AIR KNIFE MTG PLATE

26061-1 STUD

29506-10 FLEX. VINYL TUBING 2 1/2°

26061-4 3/8 REG. HEX. NUT W/FLAT WASHER

\
1

SECTION D-D

SECTION THRU AIR KNIVES
(LOOKING UPSTREAM)

FROM CONVEYOR DRIVE SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE = 1/4

25506-19 ADJUSTING STUD ‘
25506-15 BUTTON HD SCREW
#6-40 X 3/8" LG 8

25506-19 ADJUSTING STUD $
25506-15 BUTTON HD SCREW
#6-40 X 3/8" LG ‘
L

g

R

SECTION G-G
SECTION THRU AIR KNIFE
SCALE = 1/4

CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY

‘ THIS PRINT IS LOANED SUBJECT TO RETURN UPON DEMAND AND UPON THE EXPRESS

DETRIMENTAL TO OUR INTERESTS.

BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.

100 GRANDVIEW BLVD.

ZELIENOPLE, PA. 16063

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL 001
FRACTION  +1/64
ANGLES t,5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

VERSA-CLEAN WASHER

TITLE

SECTION THRU DRYING D-D

SCALE DRAWN

2-17-06

L OF SHTS

1/4 APPD

CHECK

74518

EXX




REVISION

NO.

40948-16 GEARBOX

26060-36 MOTOR
40948-5 SPACER\ 40948-12 FLEXIBLE COUPLING

40948-14 SCREW JACK HEX, HD. CAP SCREW
HEX, HD. CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" LG (2 5/16-18 X 3/4" LG (& 40948-15 MITRE GEARBOX
W/FLAT WSHR/LK WSHR/ HEX NUT 40948-18 TORQUE TUBE W/FL WSR HEX. HD. CAP SCREW

3/8-16 X 3/4" LG (3)

40948-10 FLEXIBLE COUPLING 40948-11 FLEXIBLE COUPLING 40948-13 FLEXIBLE COUPLING

@

3

40948-14 SCREW JACK
HEX. HD. CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/4"LG (2
W/FLAT WSHR/LK WSHR/ HEX NUT

40948-11 FLEXIBLE COUPLING

40948-43 TORQUE TUBE (24" MACH)

40948-11 FLEXIBLE COUPLING

40948-11 FLEXIBLE COUPLING
: %

\409487l9 TORQUE TUBE 40948-15 MITRE GEARBOX —
40948-10 FLEXIBLE COUPLING HEX. HD. CAP SCREW

3/8-16 X 3/4" LG (3
40948-14 SCREW JACK
HEX. HD. CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" LG (2)
W/FLAT WSHR/LK WSHR/ HEX NUT

40948-14 SCREW JACK
HEX. HD. CAP SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" LG (2
W/FLAT WSHR/LK WSHR/ HEX NUT

40948-13 FLEXIBLE COUPLING

:ﬁz @ $
e — Lol J s 40948-9 SHOULDER BOLT ST
L | HT[ W/1/4-20 REG HEX. NUT [
Z 40948-2 JACK POST SEAT M 5

CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY VAY

THIS PRINT IS LOANED SUBJECT TO RETURN UPON DEMAND AND UPON THE EXPRESS
DETRIMENTAL TO OUR INTERESTS.

BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.

GRANDVIEW BLVD. ZELIENOPLE, PA.
TOLERANCES TTLE VERSA-CLEAN WASHER
NS AR ISE oaTeD SCREW JACK ARRANGEMENT

FRACTION  %1/64 SCALE DRAWN KIM p-21-06 1 OF SHTS.

SHT. 1
E3N
ANGLES 5 /8 APPD. 4 4 5 8 1
DO NOT SCALE DRAVING CHECK




44812-23 COVER
44812-17 HANDLE

(NOT SHOWND

/—!> TO CUST. DRAIN

44812-5 1 1/2" CHECK VALVE

44812-25 PIPE SUPPORT
44812-8  CLAMP
T 44812-10 COVER PLATE

0

44812-1  TANK W/2 INLETS
44812-6  TANK W/3 INLETS
44812-7 TANK W/4 INLETS

Jnooo 00

aogoon

TANK #1

TANK #2

/44812*2 BASE (APPROX 26"

TANK #3
(OPTIONALD

TANK #4
(OPTIONAL)

o =
[
L >
o
W=
Z| =0
Ol <
| S a
“la=
=22
Wl o )
@« Lo
Lo 1
O L —
ST S
> 0o |
)
[ o R
o
=

44812-11 DRAIN HOSE (2*)
44812-12 DRAIN HOSE (1 172"
44812-13 HOSE NIPPLE ¢27)
44812-14 HOSE NIPPLE (1 1/2")

44812-16 HOSE CLAMP

NOTE:  MOST MUNICIPAL CODES REQUIRE AN AIR BREAK
BETWEEN THE DISCHARGE PIPING AND SEWER CONNECTION
TO PREVENT BACK FLOW AND PRESSURIZING SEWER PIPING.
IT IS THE CUSTOMER’S RESPONSIBILITY TO ADVISE
PLUMBER OF THIS POSSIBILITY AND TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT
ALL CODES ARE ADHERED TO.

RATED AT 40 GPM @ 40 FT HD

@:‘ /44812722 SUMP PUMP; 1 HP-3500 RPM-230/460 VAC-60 Hz-3 PH
I

N

HIGH WATER “PUMP ON” LEVEL MUST BE A MINIMUM
OF 1" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF WASHER STANDPIPES

44812-15 HEX REDUCER (2" NPT X 1 1/2" NPT

44812-24 2" NPT PIPE PLUG (PLUGS UNUSED PORTS)

CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT T0 BE USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN ANY WAY

THIS PRINT IS LOANED SUBJECT TO RETURN UPON DEMAND AND UPIN THE EXPRESS
DETRIMENTAL T0 OUR INTERESTS.

FMF 06042 & 06043
FROM 41475 & 45299

BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.

100 GRANDVIEW BLVD ZELIENOPLE, PA.

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL  + 001
FRACTION  +1/64
ANGLES t.5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

OVERHEAD PUMPING SYSTEM

TITLE
PLUMBING DIAGRAM
SCALE DRAKN KIM | 6-5-06 | sHT. 1 OF 1 SHTS.
1=12 .
i 44849




REVISION

NO.

24879-1

BLOWER MANIFOLD —

26937-2 MOUNTING FLANGE
/ 20813-5 SILENCER
, —26671-7 FILTER

E f f f f 7:"7 |_—26671-3 EXTENDED SWING BOLT
- | —26671-5 HOLDING FRAME
_ 26671-4 MAGNA MEDIA FILTER
= = — 26671-6 FASTENER #C-70
+ | 'r_ —+ _\‘ | + 26937-1 TOP COVER
1 | 26671-1 AIR FILTER HOUSING
| L 1 ‘ W/MAGNA FRAME
\ ﬁf}f%j{fjﬁf —_— — ‘g’J/"J,,——72487974 BLOWER
s 24879-5 MOTOR
I 33477——J ‘ |
| | - — :ﬂ | | |=—26933-4 BOTTOM ENCLOSURE
| | | ]
| rgtff::ffijgﬁ | —20817-13 BLOWER MODIFICATION
| - L,fre4879—14 VIBRATION DAMPENER
]—[’» -t T - r T
(| — E— ‘ |
T 1 T 1
— —
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
‘ ‘ TRAVEL ‘ ‘
| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
|| ||
Uy L Ll
25/8 | | 34 3/4 | |25/8
= h
40

] I [
o
\ | =
~
‘ < | T ‘
o 3 N
‘ ‘ = o N ™ < ‘
= 1 IS
\ | o
[ee)
|| =
8 o
T 1 T 5 —
+ | e

33

=ry
25506-10 FLEX. TUBING 2 1/2"
i% j {/
| 0
ﬁ@w | 3
||
L
P
4
I3
14 1/4

54 1/4

— e \

?t,iiﬁj,./—r

\;7775 - \L
2= X

435

135 13/16

89 13/16

w
1
GROUT

SIZE| A B
20" 91 97
24" 95 101
307 101 107
36" 105 113
40" 111 117

CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE USED DIRECTLY DR [NDIRECTLY IN ANY NAY
DETRIMENTAL TO OUR INTERESTS.

BILLCO MANUFACTURING INC.

GRANDVIEW BLVD. ZELIENOPLE, PA.

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DECIMAL  + 001
FRACTION  +1/64
ANGLES t.5°

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

VERSA-CLEAN WASHER

THLE BLOWER SUB ASSEMBLY

SCALE DRAWN KIM |5-17-06 1 OF 1

SHTS,

3/32=1 | APPD.

o S 45007




	44511D
	44529C
	45009A
	44512A
	44513A
	44514A
	44515
	44516
	41958
	44517
	44518
	44521
	44849
	45007

